Inhalt
Features 1
Contents 1
Table of contents 2
Table of contents 3
Table of contents 4
Table of contents 5
Mating connectors

Mating connectors
For valves with "K4" device connector, 2-pole + PE, design A (large cubic connector)
Ordering code
Short
designation
Voltage (V)
DC / AC
U
Current
(A)
Imax Color Line fitting Material number Circuit diagram
Without circuitry, standard 1
2
1
2
PE
Z4
12 … 240 V 16 A 4) gray M16 x 1.5 R901017010
12 … 240 V 16 A 4) black M16 x 1.5 R901017011
Z45
12 … 240 V 16 A 4) brown NPT 1/2" R900004823
12 … 240 V 16 A 4) black NPT 1/2" R900011039
With indicator light
YE
1
2
1
2
PE
Z5L 12 … 240 V 4 A 4) black M16 x 1.5 R901017022
Z55L 12 … 240 V 4 A 4) black NPT 1/2" R900057453
With indicator light and Z-diode-suppressor
YE
1
2
1
2
PE
Z5L1 24 V ±10% 1) 4 A 4) black M16 x 1.5 R901017026
With indicator light and protective diode
YE
+1+1
−2 −2
PE
Z5L2
24 V ±10% 2)
DC only
3 A 4) black M16 x 1.5 R901017027
With rectifier
+1
≃1
≃2
−2
PE
RZ5 80…240 V 3) 1.5 A 4) black M16 x 1.5 R901017025
RZ55 80…240 V 3) 1.5 A 4) black NPT 1/2" R900842566
With indicator light and rectifier
YE
+1
≃1
≃2
−2
PE
RZ5L 80…240 V 3) 1.5 A 4) black M16 x 1.5 R901017029
RZ55L 80…240 V 3) 1.5 A 4) black NPT 1/2" R900057455
1) Switch-off voltage peak limitation to 55 V
2) Switch-off voltage peak limitation to 1 V
3) Switch-off voltage peak limitation to 2 V

Cable sets
For valves with "K4" device connector, 2-pole + PE, design A (large cubic connector)
Ordering code
Short
designation
Voltage (V)
DC / AC
U
Current
(A)
Imax Color
Material number for cable length
Circuit diagram3 m 5 m  10 m
Without circuitry, standard 1
2
1
2
PEZ4 12 … 240 V 10 A black R900032020 R900032014 R900217134
With indicator light
YE
1
2
1
2
PE
Z4L
24 V 4 A black R900032050 R900032018 R900217135
90 … 130 V 1 A black R900032023 R900032012 R900217136
230 V 0.5 A black R900032024 R900032010 R900217137
With indicator light and Z-diode-suppressor
YE
1
2
1
2
PE
Z4L1 24 V 1) 4 A black R900032021 R900032015 R900217138
1) Switch-off voltage peak limitation to 55 V
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
Mating connector
Design A

14/44 Mating connectors and cable sets
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 08006, edition: 2021-05
Ordering code: for directional valves type WE, NG10
Short
designation
Voltage (V)
DC / AC
U
Current
(A)
Imax
Cable
length Material number Circuit diagram
Cable sets with M12 x 1 connector
Z60 24 V ±10% 4 A – R901207825
1
2
1
2
2
3
4
With indicator light
YE YE
1
2
1
2
2
3
4
Z60L
24 V
DC only
4 A 2) – R901207824
Cable sets with free line end
With connector M12 x 1, indicator light and
Z-diode-suppressor
YE YE
1
2
1
2
2
3
4
Z60L8
24 V 1)
DC only
4 A 2) – R901207823
With free line end
1
2
1
2
2
3
1
PEZ61
230 V ±10% 4 A 3 m R901207826
230 V ±10% 4 A 5 m R901207892
1) Switch-off voltage peak limitation to ≤50 V
2) Please observe the temperature range and/or derating
(see technical data)
Mating connectors and cable sets  15/44

Derating  ▶ Z14 16 A °C max. +40
9.5 A °C max. +60
Ordering code
Short
designation
Voltage (V)
DC / AC
U
Current (A)
Imax Color Line fitting Material number Circuit diagram
Without circuitry, standard 1
2
3
1
2
3
PE
Z14 250 V 16 A 1) black M16 x 1.5 R901017012
With indicator lights at connections 2 and 3 1(+L)
2
3
1
2
3
PE
–N
YE GNZ15L
6…14 V 4 A black M16 x 1.5 R901017030
16…36 V 4 A black M16 x 1.5 R901017048
36…60 V 4 A black M16 x 1.5 R901017032
90…130 V 4 A black M16 x 1.5 R901017035
180…240 V 4 A black M16 x 1.5 R901017037
With indicator lights at connections 1 and 3 1
2
3
1
2
3
PE
–N
YE GNZ15L6 16…36 V 4 A black M16 x 1.5 R901017040
Mating connectors
For mechanical pressure switches with "K14" connector, 3-pole + PE,
design A (large cubic connector)
1) Please observe the temperature range and/or derating

Certification/conformity  ▶ 4PZ24, straight UL, CSA
Derating –
Ordering code
Short
designation
Voltage (V)
DC / AC
U
Current (A)
Imax Color Line fitting Material number Circuit diagram
M12 x 1, straight
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
4PZ24
250 V 4 A black PG 7 R900773042
250 V 4 A black PG 9 R900031155
M12 x 1, angled
4PZ24
250 V 4 A black PG 7 R900779509
250 V 3 A black PG 9 R900082899
Mating connectors
For sensors and valves with "K24", "K35" and "K72" connectors, 4-pole
Mating connectors and cable sets  33/44
RE 08006, edition: 2021-05, Bosch Rexroth AG

34/44 Mating connectors and cable sets
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 08006, edition: 2021-05
Ordering code
Short
designation
Voltage
(V)
DC / AC
U
Current
(A)
Imax Color
Material number for cable length
Shield Circuit diagram2 m 3 m 5 m 10 m
M12 x 1, straight 1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
4PM12 250 4 black R900773031 – R900779498
Cable
shielded
4PZ24 1) 250 40 black – R900064381 – R913005668
shielded
M12 x 1, angled
4PM12 250 4 black R900779504 – R900779503
Cable
shielded
4PZ24 1) 250 40 black – – – R913011722
shielded
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
Mating connector
Design M12, coding A
Ambient temperature °C -25 … +85
Protection class according to EN 60529 IP67 (with mating connector mounted and fitted)
Number of poles 4
Standard –
Certification/conformity UL, CSA
Derating –
Connection line
Type PUR-OB, black with approval: UL, CSA
Wire cross-section mm2 4 x 0.34
Core marking 1: brown; 2: white; 3: blue; 4: black
Line diameter  ▶ 4PM12 mm 5.9
 ▶ 4PZ24 mm 5.2
Bending radius  ▶ Fixed line installation min. 10 x line diameter
 ▶ Flexible line min. 15 x line diameter
Cable sets
For sensors and valves with "K24", "K35" and "K72" connectors, 4-pole
1) For version with UL certification up to 30 V.
Mating connectors and cable sets  35/44
RE 08006, edition: 2021-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
M12 x 1, straight, 4PM12 and 4PZ24
L1
Ø1
5
38 20
M12 x 1, angled, 4PM12 and 4PZ24
L
1
28
39
Ø15
20
Dimensions
(dimensions in mm)
L in m Material number
2 R900773031
3 R900064381
5 R900779498